CH A P TER T ITL E -  PR O D U C T 131C A B L E SL EE V E S A N D SPI R A L W R A P S -  B R A I D ED SL EE V I N G
—
Cable sleeves and spiral wraps
Braided sleeving - flame retardant
Characteristics
• Braided sleeving manufactured from
flame-retardant polyester monofilaments
• Flame retardant polyester, conform to
UL 94 V-0, mainly used in the railway industry
• Available in diameters from 3 to 50mm to cover
bundle diameters of 2 to 60mm
• Recommended in applications such as public
transportation, aircraft industry,
telecommunications, underground cables, etc.
Technical information
• Material: Flame retardant polyester
monofilaments (PET FR)
• Temperature range: -50°C to +150°C
• Melt temperature: +250°C
• Color: Black or grey
• Tested according to:
 - NF F 16 101
 - I2-F1
 - EN45545-2 2013
 - HL3
• Other properties: Halogen free
—
Braided sleeving – flame retardant 1:2
Product
code GID No.
Nominal as supplied Expandable diameter range Lengths per reel
[mm] [mm] [m]
Black
CPS3B-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0072 3,0 2,0 - 5,0 100,0
CPS4B-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0082 4,0 3,0 - 7,0 100,0
CPS5B-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0093 5,0 4,0 - 9,0 100,0
CPS6B-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0098 6,0 5,0 - 11,0 100,0
CPS8B-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0104 8,0 7,0 - 13,0 100,0
CPS10B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0010 10,0 9,0 - 15,0 50,0
CPS12B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0016 12,0 11,0 - 17,0 50,0
CPS15B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0026 15,0 13,0 - 20,0 50,0
CPS20B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0036 20,0 18,0 - 25,0 50,0
CPS25B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0043 25,0 22,0 - 30,0 50,0
CPS30B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0059 30,0 27,0 - 40,0 50,0
CPS40B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0077 40,0 35,0 - 50,0 50,0
CPS50B-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0087 50,0 45,0 - 60,0 50,0
Grey
CPS3G-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0108 3,0 2,0 - 5,0 100,0
CPS4G-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0085 4,0 3,0 - 7,0 100,0
CPS5G-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0109 5,0 4,0 - 9,0 100,0
CPS6G-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0102 6,0 5,0 - 11,0 100,0
CPS8G-100-CV0 7TCG054800R0111 8,0 7,0 - 13,0 100,0
CPS10G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0013 10,0 9,0 - 15,0 50,0
CPS12G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0112 12,0 11,0 - 17,0 50,0
CPS15G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0029 15,0 13,0 - 20,0 50,0
CPS20G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0039 20,0 18,0 - 25,0 50,0
CPS25G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0046 25,0 22,0 - 30,0 50,0
CPS30G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0062 30,0 27,0 - 40,0 50,0
CPS40G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0080 40,0 35,0 - 50,0 50,0
CPS50G-50-CV0 7TCG054800R0110 50,0 45,0 - 60,0 50,0